� The completion of the equity financing and our receipt of approximately $41.8 million of net proceeds; and

� The application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering, the estimated net proceeds from the equity
financing and cash on hand at AMICAS and Merge to pay the acquisition price of AMICAS.

This information should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled �Use of Proceeds,� �Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements,� as well as the Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations of Merge and AMICAS and the historical consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto of Merge and AMICAS included elsewhere or incorporated by reference into this
prospectus. The following pro forma data is based upon a number of assumptions and estimates, is subject to
uncertainties and does not purport to be indicative of the actual capitalization that would have resulted had the
transactions described above in fact occurred on the date indicated, nor does it purport to be indicative of our future
capitalization.

As of March 31, 2010
Pro Forma

Merge AMICAS Combined as Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands)

(Unaudited)

Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 15,837 $ 45,914 $ 61,751 $ 31,578

Long-term debt
Obligations under capital leases, excluding current
portion 27 177 204 204
Senior secured notes offered hereby � � � 194,532

Total long-term debt, less current maturities 27 177 204 194,736
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stockholders� equity � � � 41,750
Other stockholders� equity 65,357 55,417 120,774 56,163

Total stockholders� equity 65,357 55,417 120,774 97,913

Total capitalization $ 65,384 $ 55,594 $ 120,978 $ 292,649

Edgar Filing: ULTRAVISUAL MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 83

39

Edgar Filing: ULTRAVISUAL MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF MERGE

The following table sets forth selected historical consolidated financial data of Merge as of the dates and for the
periods indicated. The selected historical consolidated financial data as of and for the years ended December 31, 2009,
and December 31, 2008, and for the year ended December 31, 2007, have been derived from our audited historical
consolidated financial statements included within and incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The selected